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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7416
ANSWERED ON:22.05.2012
CONTRIBUTIONS TO INDIAN CULTURE AND HERITAGE
Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to highlight the contributions of famous foreign travellers including Megasthenes, Fahein and Hiuen Tsang towards the country's culture and heritage; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including bringing out souvenirs in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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